
Saint Joseph (Conn.) (13-6, 6-0) -vs- Dean College (13-5, 3-2)
01/28/26 at Franklin, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 89

Dean College 77

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 126
Site: Franklin, Mass.
Referees: Brian Sullivan, Christopher Gazerro, Matt Pepdjonovic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 44 45 89
Dean College 31 46 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Roel Figueroa * 33 10-16 5-9 2-5 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 27
11 Lence Altenor * 39 5-16 2-8 5-6 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 17
15 Friedrich Feldrappe * 30 4-9 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 1 0 10
6 Jakari Tertulien * 29 4-8 1-4 1-1 3-4 7 1 3 2 0 1 10
4 Deivone Tanksley Jr. * 27 2-5 0-1 2-3 1-11 12 4 6 2 0 0 6
5 Alijah Lovelace 18 4-11 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 9
9 Babacar Gadiaga 16 4-4 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
23 Adelphe Cisse 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-70 9-29 12-19 12-31 43 11 12 10 1 4 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-34   52.94% 4-15   26.67% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 16-36   44.44% 5-14   35.71% 8-14   57.14%
Total 34-70   48.6% 9-29   31.0% 12-19   63.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 19 1st-09:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Naser Motley * 32 8-15 4-7 1-2 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 2 21
42 Randy Vasquez * 33 5-6 0-0 0-1 4-5 9 0 1 0 0 0 10
5 Christian Yeates * 26 3-11 2-5 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 9
3 Izayah Porter * 33 4-13 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 4 6 3 0 2 8
11 Donnary Fontenot * 18 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 5
0 Xavier Boyd 18 2-5 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 0 8
10 Xavier Rubio 15 3-9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 8
23 Cedric Louis 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 4
12 Darius Leonard 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Cj Riley 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-68 9-23 8-15 10-28 38 15 13 10 0 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29% 5-9   55.56% 4-10   40.00%
Second Half 19-40   47.50% 4-14   28.57% 4-5   80.00%
Total 30-68   44.1% 9-23   39.1% 8-15   53.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-16:02



1st Half Box Score
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 44

Dean College 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Roel Figueroa 18 6-8 3-5 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 17
11 Lence Altenor 19 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
15 Friedrich Feldrappe 15 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
6 Jakari Tertulien 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
4 Deivone Tanksley Jr. 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 5 0 0 0 2
5 Alijah Lovelace 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
9 Babacar Gadiaga 6 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
23 Adelphe Cisse 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 4-15 4-5 5-15 20 6 11 3 0 2 44
52.9% 26.7% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Naser Motley 15 5-6 4-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 15
42 Randy Vasquez 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Christian Yeates 14 2-6 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
3 Izayah Porter 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 0
11 Donnary Fontenot 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

Xavier Boyd 8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Xavier Rubio 7 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1
23 Cedric Louis 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Darius Leonard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cj Riley 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 5-9 4-10 4-12 16 6 7 6 0 3 31
39.3% 55.6% 40.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Saint Joseph (Conn.) 45

Dean College 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Roel Figueroa 15 4-8 2-4 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 10
11 Lence Altenor 20 3-9 2-4 5-6 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 13
15 Friedrich Feldrappe 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 2
6 Jakari Tertulien 14 4-5 1-2 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 1 10
4 Deivone Tanksley Jr. 12 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-6 6 3 1 2 0 0 4
5 Alijah Lovelace 10 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
9 Babacar Gadiaga 10 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Adelphe Cisse 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-36 5-14 8-14 7-16 23 5 1 7 1 2 45
44.4% 35.7% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Naser Motley 17 3-9 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
42 Randy Vasquez 18 3-3 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 6
5 Christian Yeates 12 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Izayah Porter 15 4-9 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 1 8
11 Donnary Fontenot 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5

Xavier Boyd 10 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
10 Xavier Rubio 8 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
23 Cedric Louis 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Darius Leonard 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Cj Riley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-40 4-14 4-5 6-16 22 9 6 4 0 4 46
47.5% 28.6% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
19:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,IZAYAH
GOOD LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH(in the paint) 19:46 2-2
ASSIST  by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --

19:29 MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,DONNARY
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 19:21 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --

19:02 MISS LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY
REBOUND DEF by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,ROEL 18:43

18:42 STEAL  by MOTLEY,NASER
18:36 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,ROEL --
MISS 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by FONTENOT,DONNARY
18:11 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 17:43
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,IZAYAH

17:18 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER
-- ASSIST  by FONTENOT,DONNARY

GOOD LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH(in the paint) 16:58 7-7
ASSIST  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --

16:33 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --

16:28 SUB IN by RUBIO,XAVIER
16:28 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS 3PTR by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:13 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
16:13 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY
16:02 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER

-- ASSIST  by RUBIO,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 15:44 10-10
ASSIST  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --

15:29 TURNOVER  by RUBIO,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 15:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:13 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
15:13 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

GOOD LAYUP by ALTENOR,LENCE(in the paint) 15:11 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --

14:55 MISS JUMPER by RUBIO,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 14:48 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
FOUL  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 14:33

14:33 MISS FT by MOTLEY,NASER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:33 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by MOTLEY,NASER
14:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GADIAGA,BABACAR 14:33
SUB OUT by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 14:33

14:33 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
14:33 SUB IN by PORTER,IZAYAH
14:33 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
14:33 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
14:11 FOUL  by BOYD,XAVIER



GOOD FT by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 14:11 16-11 V 5
GOOD FT by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 14:11 17-11 V 6

14:04 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --
TURNOVER  by GADIAGA,BABACAR 13:49

13:48 STEAL  by RUBIO,XAVIER
13:42 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEF by ALTENOR,LENCE --
MISS LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 13:33
REBOUND OFF by GADIAGA,BABACAR --
GOOD LAYUP by GADIAGA,BABACAR(in the paint) 13:31 19-11 V 8

13:18 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS,CEDRIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS JUMPER by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 12:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,IZAYAH

12:45 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,XAVIER

12:42 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by GADIAGA,BABACAR --
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,ROEL 12:35 21-13 V 8

12:35 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 12:35 22-13 V 9
SUB IN by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 12:35
SUB OUT by ALTENOR,LENCE 12:35

12:35 SUB IN by RILEY,CJ
12:35 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
12:35 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
12:35 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
12:22 TURNOVER  by RUBIO,XAVIER

STEAL  by FIGUEROA,ROEL 12:22
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,ROEL(in the paint) 12:19 24-13 V 11

12:04 MISS 3PTR by RUBIO,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by GADIAGA,BABACAR --
GOOD LAYUP by GADIAGA,BABACAR(in the paint) 11:54 26-13 V 13
FOUL  by GADIAGA,BABACAR 11:43

11:43 MISS FT by RILEY,CJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:43 26-14 V 12 GOOD FT by RILEY,CJ
SUB IN by ALTENOR,LENCE 11:43
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by LEONARD,DARIUS
11:43 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
11:43 SUB OUT by RUBIO,XAVIER
11:43 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CISSE,ADELPHE 11:09
SUB IN by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 11:09
SUB OUT by GADIAGA,BABACAR 11:09
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 11:09

11:02 TURNOVER  by PORTER,IZAYAH
GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 10:43 29-14 V 15
ASSIST  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --

10:30 TURNOVER  by PORTER,IZAYAH
STEAL  by CISSE,ADELPHE 10:29

10:26 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
10:26 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 10:10 31-14 V 17
09:56 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEF by CISSE,ADELPHE --
MISS 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN



09:37 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,ROEL 09:35
SUB OUT by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 09:35

09:35 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
09:35 SUB OUT by LEONARD,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by CISSE,ADELPHE(in the paint) 09:17 33-14 V 19
ASSIST  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --

09:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:05 TURNOVER  by FONTENOT,DONNARY

MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER

FOUL  by CISSE,ADELPHE 08:33
08:33 33-15 V 18 GOOD FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
08:33 MISS FT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
MISS 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER
07:53 TURNOVER  by MOTLEY,NASER
07:53 FOUL  by MOTLEY,NASER

SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 07:53
SUB OUT by CISSE,ADELPHE 07:53

07:30 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
07:30 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 07:28
07:26 STEAL  by PORTER,IZAYAH
07:20 33-18 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,IZAYAH
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 07:00
REBOUND OFF by LOVELACE,ALIJAH --

06:45 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 06:45
SUB OUT by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by RUBIO,XAVIER
06:45 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
06:45 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
06:45 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY

MISS 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,CEDRIC

06:20 MISS JUMPER by RUBIO,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by BOYD,XAVIER

06:09 SUB IN by RILEY,CJ
06:09 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER

FOUL  by FIGUEROA,ROEL 05:48
05:48 MISS FT by RUBIO,XAVIER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:48 33-19 V 14 GOOD FT by RUBIO,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH(in the paint) 05:30 35-19 V 16
FOUL  by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 05:15

05:15 MISS FT by BOYD,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:15 MISS FT by BOYD,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by ALTENOR,LENCE --

05:15 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
05:15 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC

MISS JUMPER by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,XAVIER

05:09 35-21 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ALTENOR,LENCE(in the paint) 04:45 37-21 V 16
ASSIST  by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH --

04:25 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
04:25 SUB OUT by RUBIO,XAVIER



04:14 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
MISS 3PTR by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
03:39 MISS LAYUP by BOYD,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by ALTENOR,LENCE --
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,ROEL(in the paint) 03:35 39-21 V 18
ASSIST  by ALTENOR,LENCE --

03:10 39-23 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by MOTLEY,NASER

MISS LAYUP by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 02:50
REBOUND OFF by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --

02:45 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH
SUB IN by GADIAGA,BABACAR 02:45
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 02:45

02:45 SUB IN by LEONARD,DARIUS
02:45 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
02:45 SUB OUT by RILEY,CJ
02:45 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by ALTENOR,LENCE 02:29
REBOUND OFF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY(in the paint) 02:24 41-23 V 18

02:08 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

SUB IN by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 02:05
SUB OUT by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 02:05

01:52 41-26 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER
01:29 FOUL  by MOTLEY,NASER

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 01:29 42-26 V 16
MISS FT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by CISSE,ADELPHE 01:29
SUB OUT by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 01:29

01:19 42-29 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,IZAYAH

FOUL  by CISSE,ADELPHE 01:01
SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 01:01
SUB OUT by CISSE,ADELPHE 01:01

00:50 MISS LAYUP by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

00:47 42-31 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GADIAGA,BABACAR(in the paint) 00:16 44-31 V 13
ASSIST  by LOVELACE,ALIJAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph (Conn.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dean College
MISS 3PTR by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER
19:17 44-33 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,IZAYAH
GOOD 3PTR by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 19:02 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
FOUL  by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 18:48

18:40 47-36 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by MOTLEY,NASER

GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 18:20 50-36 V 14
18:03 50-38 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by FONTENOT,DONNARY

MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,ROEL 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

17:36 50-40 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH(in the paint)



17:22 FOUL  by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 17:16 53-40 V 13

17:05 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
MISS LAYUP by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
16:36 MISS JUMPER by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by ALTENOR,LENCE --
MISS JUMPER by ALTENOR,LENCE 16:19
REBOUND OFF by ALTENOR,LENCE --

16:16 FOUL  by FONTENOT,DONNARY
GOOD FT by ALTENOR,LENCE 16:16 54-40 V 14

16:16 SUB IN by RUBIO,XAVIER
16:16 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS FT by ALTENOR,LENCE 16:13
-- REBOUND DEF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

16:06 MISS 3PTR by RUBIO,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

15:53 MISS 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

15:50 54-42 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)
FOUL  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 15:48

15:48 MISS FT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 15:33
REBOUND OFF by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --
MISS JUMPER by ALTENOR,LENCE 15:24
REBOUND OFF by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH --
MISS LAYUP by ALTENOR,LENCE 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:08 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
15:08 SUB IN by PORTER,IZAYAH
15:08 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
15:08 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY
14:49 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by RUBIO,XAVIER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY(in the paint) 14:34 56-44 V 12
14:34 FOUL  by BOYD,XAVIER

MISS FT by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 14:34
REBOUND OFF by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH --
MISS 3PTR by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,IZAYAH
14:15 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH

REBOUND DEF by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --
GOOD DUNK by FIGUEROA,ROEL(in the paint) 14:07 58-44 V 14

14:04 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 14:04
SUB IN by GADIAGA,BABACAR 14:04
SUB OUT by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 14:04
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 14:04

13:47 58-47 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by RUBIO,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,ROEL 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,IZAYAH

13:17 MISS JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
TURNOVER  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 13:10

13:10 STEAL  by MOTLEY,NASER
13:09 58-49 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 12:56 61-49 V 12
12:41 61-51 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LOUIS,CEDRIC

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by FIGUEROA,ROEL 12:19 63-51 V 12



12:12 MISS 3PTR by RUBIO,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS,CEDRIC
11:46 63-53 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,ROEL 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 11:21
SUB OUT by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 11:21

11:21 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
11:21 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
11:21 SUB IN by LEONARD,DARIUS
11:21 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY
11:21 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
11:21 SUB OUT by RUBIO,XAVIER
11:08 MISS 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH --
10:54 FOUL  by LOUIS,CEDRIC

MISS FT by GADIAGA,BABACAR 10:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GADIAGA,BABACAR 10:54
REBOUND OFF by FIGUEROA,ROEL --
GOOD 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 10:52 66-53 V 13

10:36 66-55 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,XAVIER
10:15 FOUL  by MOTLEY,NASER

MISS FT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 10:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,XAVIER
10:15 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
10:15 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
10:15 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
10:15 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH
10:02 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER

-- REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,DARIUS
09:52 MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,ROEL --
TURNOVER  by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 09:27

09:27 SUB IN by PORTER,IZAYAH
09:27 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
09:27 SUB OUT by MOTLEY,NASER
09:27 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER

-- REBOUND DEF by FONTENOT,DONNARY
MISS 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 09:24

08:59 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,DARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,IZAYAH

08:57 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH
REBOUND DEF by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH --
SUB IN by CISSE,ADELPHE 08:33
SUB IN by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 08:33
SUB OUT by GADIAGA,BABACAR 08:33
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 08:33

08:32 MISS JUMPER by FONTENOT,DONNARY
REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,ALIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH(in the paint) 08:21 68-55 V 13
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
08:09 68-58 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,ALIJAH(in the paint) 07:37 70-58 V 12
07:24 TURNOVER  by FONTENOT,DONNARY

SUB IN by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 07:24
SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 07:24



07:24 SUB IN by MOTLEY,NASER
07:24 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by TERTULIEN,JAKARI(in the paint) 07:14 72-58 V 14
07:14 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH

GOOD FT by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 07:14 73-58 V 15
07:14 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:04 TURNOVER  by LEONARD,DARIUS

STEAL  by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 07:04
MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,IZAYAH
06:58 TURNOVER  by PORTER,IZAYAH
06:58 SUB IN by BOYD,XAVIER
06:58 SUB IN by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
06:58 SUB OUT by LEONARD,DARIUS
06:58 SUB OUT by FONTENOT,DONNARY

TURNOVER  by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 06:39
FOUL  by CISSE,ADELPHE 06:32

06:28 73-60 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER
MISS JUMPER by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 06:12
REBOUND OFF by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --
GOOD TIPIN by TERTULIEN,JAKARI(in the paint) 06:06 75-60 V 15

05:53 MISS 3PTR by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by VASQUEZ,RANDY

FOUL  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 05:47
05:47 75-61 V 14 GOOD FT by BOYD,XAVIER
05:47 75-62 V 13 GOOD FT by BOYD,XAVIER
05:47 SUB IN by RUBIO,XAVIER
05:47 SUB OUT by PORTER,IZAYAH

MISS JUMPER by ALTENOR,LENCE 05:36
05:03 75-64 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by VASQUEZ,RANDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOYD,XAVIER
GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,ALIJAH(in the paint) 04:55 77-64 V 13
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTLEY,NASER
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,ROEL 04:47
SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 04:47
SUB OUT by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 04:47
SUB OUT by CISSE,ADELPHE 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by LOUIS,CEDRIC
04:47 SUB OUT by VASQUEZ,RANDY

FOUL  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 04:43
04:43 77-65 V 12 GOOD FT by BOYD,XAVIER
04:43 77-66 V 11 GOOD FT by BOYD,XAVIER

SUB IN by GADIAGA,BABACAR 04:43
SUB OUT by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 04:43
GOOD JUMPER by ALTENOR,LENCE 04:20 79-66 V 13

04:07 SUB IN by VASQUEZ,RANDY
04:07 SUB OUT by YEATES,CHRISTIAN
04:01 79-68 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by RUBIO,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 03:48 81-68 V 13
03:33 MISS JUMPER by RUBIO,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GADIAGA,BABACAR 03:13 83-68 V 15
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by FONTENOT,DONNARY
03:09 SUB OUT by BOYD,XAVIER
02:55 TURNOVER  by RUBIO,XAVIER

STEAL  by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 02:54
TURNOVER  by ALTENOR,LENCE 02:51

02:50 SUB IN by PORTER,IZAYAH
02:50 SUB OUT by RUBIO,XAVIER
02:29 MISS JUMPER by MOTLEY,NASER



REBOUND DEF by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH --
MISS 3PTR by ALTENOR,LENCE 02:23
REBOUND OFF by GADIAGA,BABACAR --
TURNOVER  by TERTULIEN,JAKARI 02:08

02:06 STEAL  by LOUIS,CEDRIC
01:59 83-70 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,IZAYAH

TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,ROEL 01:38
01:37 STEAL  by FONTENOT,DONNARY
01:31 83-73 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by FONTENOT,DONNARY

-- ASSIST  by VASQUEZ,RANDY
MISS LAYUP by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
01:02 MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 01:00
SUB IN by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 01:00
SUB OUT by GADIAGA,BABACAR 01:00
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,ROEL 01:00

00:50 MISS LAYUP by MOTLEY,NASER
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --
MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,ALIJAH 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by VASQUEZ,RANDY
00:38 83-75 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH(in the paint)
00:36 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:34 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH

GOOD FT by ALTENOR,LENCE 00:34 84-75 V 9
GOOD FT by ALTENOR,LENCE 00:34 85-75 V 10

00:34 SUB IN by RUBIO,XAVIER
00:34 SUB OUT by LOUIS,CEDRIC
00:27 MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,DONNARY

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,ALIJAH --
TURNOVER  by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 00:21

00:20 STEAL  by PORTER,IZAYAH
00:19 85-77 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,IZAYAH(in the paint)
00:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:18
00:17 FOUL  by PORTER,IZAYAH

GOOD FT by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 00:17 86-77 V 9
GOOD FT by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY 00:17 87-77 V 10

00:13 MISS 3PTR by MOTLEY,NASER
BLOCK  by FELDRAPPE,FRIEDRICH 00:13
REBOUND DEF by JR,DEIVONE TANKSLEY --

00:07 FOUL  by RUBIO,XAVIER
GOOD FT by ALTENOR,LENCE 00:07 88-77 V 11
GOOD FT by ALTENOR,LENCE 00:07 89-77 V 12

00:03 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,IZAYAH
REBOUND DEF by TERTULIEN,JAKARI --


